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day greetings. Mr. Russell was one of1
the most prominent members of the j

MILLIft TO ADDRESS
JANUARY INSTITUTEITS - FlTBt Methodist church.

POST CARDS BEAR

RUSSELL'S VERSES

LOCAL FRIENDS HEAR

ADDRESS DY WILSONocai and ibreion At Movies
Tonight

COLDER DAYS BRING

OUT PLEA FOR COAL

Prof. W. A. Mlllis. president of Han-
over college, has accepted the Invita-
tion to address the January county
teachers' institute. Prof. Mlllis Is. an
authority on rural problems. He. was
one of the principal speakers at the
State Charities convention In the rural
life division. He Is also chairman ot
the state committee on rural life, a
part or the State Board of Charities
and Corrections.

RICHMOND MARKETS

A WORD OF CHRISTMAS CHEER

'Tis sweet to be remembered
By the friends we love so dear, '

So I'm sending you this message
With a word of Christmas cheer.

May your joys each day grow brighter,
As your duties you discharge,

May our love for each grow tighter,
And our usefulness enlarge.

S. Edgar Nicholson and Charles E.
Tebbetts. who are attending the Fed-
eral Council ot Churches of America
in Columbus, O., as members of the
executive committee, will stay until
the concluding session tonight, when
President Wood row Wilson will de-
liver a speech. -

Speakers before the convention
have pointed out the dangers which
confront the rural sections and before
the conference is concluded it 13 ex-

pected that some definite plans for
remedying the evils of which the
speakers have been apprehensive will
be worked out.'

GLEN MILLER PRICES Miss Cora Dew, of Cincinnati, owns
twelve drug stores In that city. .

HOGS.

,
.

- , LYRIC.
In . "He Was Only a. Bathing Suit

Salesman," at the Lyric tonight; Har-

ry Myers has produced a comedy which
is . distinctively out of the ordinary.
First of all. it is an artistic triumph
for Mr. Myers, from subtitles to loca-
tion. The action Is fast and furious
and is staged in unusual surroundings.
The comedy is not confined to park
benches or hackneyed backgrounds
but in its three reels takes us from
Washington to Baltimore, to Philadel-
phia and then back to New York.

The cold weather of the past week
has resulted in number of calls at the
office of Township Trustee Edgertoa.
During the past ten days, ten tons of
coal has been distributed nmong the
poor of the city. Compared , with the
records of last year, only about one
third the amount of relief is given this
year than was given last year through
this office. The fact that so few men
are out of work is the reason assigned
by Mr. Edgerton for this condition.
There are only twenty families on the
regular relief list at the trustee's
office.

H.(Q)KILDCK'S
The Original

HALTED MILK

WHEAT SHOWS LOSS

ON CHICAGO MARKET

CHICAGO, Dec. 10. There were
unarp losses in the wheat market to
day, the net decline amounting to 2

2 cents, and the offerings during
the latter part of the session was
largely in excess of the buying power.
Cash sales were: Wheat 10,000, corn
U.000 and oats 85,000 bushels. Corn
tfosed with losses of 1 cent and
Mts were off 116 cents. Hog
prices were sharply off, pork 524
5TVa cents.

'The above poem, written by the late
William E, Russell, who died last
January, is appearing on Christmas
cheer cards this year. Mr. Russellwrote the poem last December and itwas accepted by a publishing house,and is flow being distributed as holi

Electricity has been used success-
fully in France for ripening cheese.

Heavies ............ . V. . .$6.25
Heavy mixed $6.00
Medinms $6 00

Heavy yorkers $6.00
Light yorkers ; $5.25
Pigs ...$4.505.00
Stags $4.005.00

CATTLE.
Butcher steers .$5.506.00
Heifers $5.006.00
Cows ...4.005.00
Bulls ...i,..$4.505.00
Calves ..$9.00

"
SHEEP.

Top lambs ..i 7c
Sheep $4.005.00
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GRAIN1

TOLEDO GRAIN eweTOLEDO, Dec. 10. December $1.19, vLuilJi- LyMay $1.23. Cloverseed: Cash and
December $12.60, February $12.50,
March $12.25. Alsike: Cash $10.40,
February $10.60, March $10.75. Timo-tky- :

Cash $3.80, February $3.85, March
$8.90.

Pleasing To All It Makes
Nk H a m. M 11 - - M

CHICAGO CASH
CHICAGO. Dec. 10. Wheat: No. 2

red $1.101.12. Corn: No. 2 white
N70i.i, No. 4 white 6465ya, No.
1 yellow 65V666y8. Oats: No. 3 white
4041, No. 4 white 384C, standard
42H43.

iviost acceptable "unnstmasrT Present Of Anv

FEED QUOTATIONS
Red clover seed, paying $9.00.
Clover hay, new, $10.00.
Timothy bay, new, selling $15 16.

Oats, paying, new, 30c to 32c.
Corn, paying, old, 65c.
Corn, paying, new, 50c.
Middlings, $28.00.
Oil meal, $40.00:
Bran, selling, $27.00.
Salt, $1.40 barrel.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.

PRODUCE
(Corrected Daily by Edward Cooper).

Old chickens, dressed, paying 18c.

Country butter, paying 22c to 28c;
selling, 30c to 33c.

Eggs, paying 30c; selling, 35c.
Country lard, pay ins: 10c, selling

15c. 2 for 25c.
Creamery butter, selling 37o.
Potatoes, selling 90c per bushel.
Young chickens, dressed, paying

tOc, selling 25c.

COAL QUOTATIONS
(Corrected by Hackman & Klefoth).

Anthracite chestnut. $8.60; anthra-cit-e

stove or egg, $8.35; Pocohontas
lump or egg, $5.75; mine run, $4.60;
slack, $4.00; Winifred lump, $4.75;
Campbell's lump, $4.75; Kanawha
lump, $4-75- ; Indiana lump, $4.00;
Hocking Valley lump, $4.50; Jewel,
lump, $5.00; Yellow Jacket lump,
$5.00; Tennessee lump, $5.25; coke "all
sizes, $7.00; nut and slack, $3; for car-
rying coal, 50c per ton.

INDIANAPOLIS REPRE-
SENTATIVE SALES

Live Stock Our pet thought of our store is this: The place where the
people come to look and come back to buv. That will indicate

how very welcome you are to visit our store and inspect our attractive display of mer-
chandise. Please do not anticipate that you will be pressed to buy, for high-pressu- re

salesmanship has no need or place, where the goods are the very best and the prices the
very lowest.

CHICAGO.
UNION STOCK YARDS, III., Dec.

10. Hogs: Receipts 60,000, market
10(f15c lower, mixed and butchers
$t.00(&7.25, good heavies $6.406.75,
roufjh heavies $6.106.30, light $5.70
6.00, pigs $5.0005.60, bulk of sales
t.10(fi(i.0.

('tittle: Receipts 2,500, market
mk. boeves $4.25 1075, cows and

...eltVis $r.2."i$f. 8.10, calves $8.5010.25.
Sheep: Receipts 8,000, market

stoutly, natives and westerns $3.25
J.40, Iambs $6.15fa9.25.

We Are Showing the
Largest Line of

High Grade IVORY
In the City

ODD TEA
SPOONS

Continue to be popular gifts.
We have hundreds to choose
from at

75c and $i
HOGS

13
3

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI, O., Dec. 10. Hogs:

Receipts 10,700, market lower, pack-
ers and butchers $6.456.75, common
to choice $4.756.15, pigs and lights
$3.506.15. stags $3.754.75.

Cattle: Receipts 900, market steady,
steers $4.857.75, heifers $4.50&6.65,
cows $3.00?5.75, calves $4.004.10.

Sheep: Receipts 200, market strong
$3.005.85, lambs $5.759.25.

Gifts of
IVORY

for

Her

53
66
19
43
28

7
2

12

Jeekks Co.
The Recognized Authority on

Dkmoeds
Diamonds are now lower than they will ever be in
the future. In making this statement, we refer to
Diamonds of the better grades and colors.

Notwithstanding the constantly advancing prices,
you will find that you can always buy to a little
better advantage here than elsewhere. Further-t- hat

we can show you the Diamond that you would
like to wear or give, and at the right price.

STEERS

-- HEIFERS

PINS
of most artistic and
pleasing . designs at
prices within the
reach of everyone

50c to $15 Each

Manicure Sets from $2.00 to $10.00
Toilet Sets from $5.00 to $15.00

Hair Brushes, Clothes Brushes, Mirrors. Perfume
Bottles. Puff Boxes. Etc.. Etc.. in many shapes,
styles and prices. All beautifully engraved and in-

laid in any desired color or enamel.

' INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., Dec. 10

Hogs: Receipts 20,000, market 20c
lower, best hogs $6.90, heavies $6.40
6.90, pigs $1.00(5.75, bulk of sales
$6.40(6.70.

Cattle: Receipts 900, market steady,
choice heavy steers $7.259.00, light
steers $5.00a:.25, heifers $4.507.25,
cows $l.506.25, bulls $4.506.25,
calves $4.0010.00.

Sheep and iambs: Receipts 300,
market steady, prime cheep $5.50,
lambs $5.00'9.50.

91 $5.50
393 5.75
158 6.30
182 6.50
221 6.60
275 6.75
304 6.85

861 6.00
950 6.35
814 6.75

1200 7.50
1305 8.00

656 5.00
775 5.50
960 6.85

1000 7.00
t

800 3.50
1180 5.75
1200 5.85

830 4.50
1150 5.00
1390 5.65

370 6.00
90 8.25

175 9.25
165 9.50
163 10.00

--COWS

3
2
2
2

2
t
1

1

1
1

2
2
2

BULLS

-- CALVES Mbm "vslli;!!;iiiiiiiiijiii;i;iHii!i:::iii,iii:i4aiii,!i-iii!!i;-

Wrist Watches
The most , popular item in our
store. We can hardly supply
ihe demand for the stylish and
beautiful little timepieces we are
showing for from

$3.50 to $50 each

ART GLASS TUMBLERS
in a dozen different cuttings, at 50c each.
Others at 75c, $1.00 and $1.25; also in sets.PLAN CHRISTMAS TREAT

PITTSBURG
PITTSBURG, Pa., Dec. 10. Cattle:

Supply light, market steady, choice
steers $8.50&C75, prime steers $8.25
8.50,' goud steers $7.758.75, tidy
butchers $7.508.00, fair $6.507.00,
common $3.001,6.00, common to fat
bulls $4.00S 7.00, commcn to fat cows
$2.75fe6.0O, heifers $4.507.00, fresh
cows and springers $35.00 85.00, veal
calves $10.50li.00.

Sheep and lambs: Supply light,
market steady, prime wethers $6.25
6.35. lambs $6.509:50.

Hogs: Receipts 40 double decks,
market lower, prime heavy $6.35, med-
iums $6.706.75, heavy yorkers $6.65
6.70, light yorkers $6.256.60, pigs
$5.756.00, roughs $5.75 6.25, stags
$4.75"5.25. heavy mixed $6.706.75.

The Doddridge Chapel Epworth
League will give a Christmas tree and
entertainment at 8 o'clock Friday ev-
ening, Dec. 24. Pierre Helms and

i Richard Houseworth have charge of
MANI-
CURE
SETS
For Xmas

the music. Charline Burgess has
charge of the remainder of the pro-
gram. This announcement is made by
Alvin Threewitts, president.

UNDERGOES OPERATION.

PRODUCE Master Joseph Skehan, who was op-
erated on Wednesday at Reid Memor-
ial hospital, is much improved. He
was taken to the home of his mother,
Mrs. Bessie Markle-Skeha- n Thursday.

Manicure Sets in leather rolls, high grade
Cutlery, from $2.00 to $15.00 make most
practical and beautiful gifts.

Watches
For Men
Men's extra thin, classy and depend-
able Watches from $8.00, $10.00,
$12.50, $15.00 to $75.00.

Beautiful new model 17 jewel
Watches at $15.00; 21 jewels at
$18.50. Special agents for the Ham-

ilton, Howard, Illinois, Elgin and our
own Hall-mar-k Watches.

NEW YORK.
NKW YORK, Dec. 10. Live poultry

fair, chickens 1315. fowls 1315.
Butteressier, creamery firsts 2S33.
Eggs firm, 50Gfj'54. LODGE CALENDAR LaVallieres

CHICAGO
CHICAGO. Dec. 10. Butter receipts

5.008 tubs, firsts 2630. Kgg receipts
1.765 cases, firsts 29(?f30. Live poul-ry- ,

thickens 9(?tl3, springers 14,
oosters 9M. Potatoes 35 cars, Wis-'onsi-

and Mlchigans 65(?f73.

Richmond Council, Nd. 18, Jr. O. U
A. M. Meets Monday night &t 7.30.

Frank Vore. Councilor.
John E. Highley, Rec. Secretary.
Uniform Rank, Jr. O. T. A. M.

Meets Tuesday night at 7:30 and Sun-
day at 2:30 p. m.

Theodore Whitney, Captain.
C. Perry, Company Clerk.
Daughters of America, Pride of

Richmond Council, No. 15 Meets at
7:30 Wednesday evening.

Jennette Vore, Councilor.
Rosetta Hoosler, Rec. Secretary.

Think of reproducing in appearance, brilliancy, beauty and size,
large diamond solitaires at from one-tent- h to one-fift- h their cost
with genuine diamonds! The

SOLITAIRE
CLUSTER

is a distinct advance and improvement in assembling small stones
so that, only diamond surface is exposed.

7 Genuine pS?5iK?a Diamonds
are securely mounted by a new process so as to give all the superb
qualities and artistic effects of the large solitaire. Any one of mod-
erate means may now enjoy the luxury of genuine diamond jew-

elry with settings as large and brilliant and beautiful as solitaires
of one or more caret weight and at only, a fraction of their cost.

at
Prices

Ranging
from

$2.00
to

$25.00

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
STOCK QUOTATIONS

American Can, 59.
Anaconda, 85.
American Locomotive,

Smelter, 97 Vs.
American Beet Sugar, 69.
U. S. Steel. 86 Vs.

Atchison. 106.
St. Paul.

City Statistics

MATCH
CIGARET

CIGAR
VANITY

CASES
In many pleasing styles
$1.00 to $10.00 Each

j BESS Henry C. Bess, aged 59, died
this morning at 11:40 o'clock at hisGreat Northern pfd., 125U.

Lfhigh Valley, MYs-N- .

Y. Central, 103.
Northern Pacific, 100Vj.
Southern Pacific. IOOVj-Unio- n

Pacific, 137.

LaVallieres continuing to be very popular.
We are showing more than a hundred dif--'
ferent patterns in solid gold at $2.00 to $25
Others in gold filled as low as $1.00.

CHICAGO FUTURES

EN KINS
residence, 224 South Tenth street. He
was born in Richmond. For the last
six years he had been employed at the
Hoosier store. The surviving mem-
bers of the family are two sons, Wal-
ter A. Bess and Howard R. Bess, one
sister, Mrs. Oliver Rhodes of Fort
Wayne, and two grand children. Fu-
neral announcements later.

DICKS William Dicks, aged 71,
died this morning at his home, 112
North Seventh street, of Bright's dis-
ease. There are no surviving rela-
tives nearer than cousins. Mr. Dicks
was born five miles southwest of Rich-
mond, and for about forty years was
engaged in the coal, wood and feed
business in Richmond. Funeral serv-
ices Sunday afternoon at 2 o'clock
from the residence. Burial in Earlham
cemetery. Friends may call at any
time.;: . ::

When You Think
of Gifts, Think

of Jewelry

WhenYou Think of
Jewelry, Think

of JENKINS

WHEAT.
Open. High. Low. Close

Dec 114T4 115 112 112
May 116 116 113 114Vs

CORN.
Dec. . 67 68 Vs 66 66

May, 71 71 70 70
OATS.

Dec 42 U 52 40 40
May 45 45 43 44

QJ ZTHE HALLMARK STORE"
South Africa is expected to become

one of the great beef producing coun-
tries of the world.


